| | | M | 270 | PPD. | (T) |
|---|----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|---|
| CORPORATE | | H | 30 1 | U | 0 0 |
| ACCESS, 236 INC. P.O. Box 37066 (323 | East 6th Avenu | , | | E (050) 222 | |
| P.O. Box 3/066 (323 | 15-7000) ~ | (850) 222-2666 (| or (800) 969-1666 | . Fax (850) 222 | ~1000 |
| | WALK I | N / | |) | *** ********************************** |
| V PICK U | IR I CO | | | | ·· — |
| CERTIFIED COPY | | t_cus | SS | | <u></u> |
| | | | <i>i</i> | | |
| рното сору | | FILING_ | HE | | |
| • | | | | | |
| .) FUI O CHOO CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT#) | I Ir | wes | tmen | ts 2 | 10 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | | | | | |
| o) | · · | | ≥ 00003 0\80- **** | 9/0101016 293.75 *** | /63 5-018 **130.00 |
| (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT#) | <u> </u> | | | | *** |
| | | | | D | |
| (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | | | | DIVIS 0 | |
| (CORPORATE NAME & DOCOMENT#) | | | | NOI N | a |
| | | | | MU6 −9 | R C E |
| (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | <u> </u> | | | = 2 <u>0</u> | |
| | | | | AM TA | [7] |
| SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | | | ISION OF CARPORATION | <u></u> |
| SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | | | ASS | - 5 |
| | | | $ \mathcal{M}_{\hat{a}}$ | | 1 6 - 5 F |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | M = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = | PA CO |
| | | | U | OR BET | , i |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of EURO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: EURO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is: Mailing Address:

• 762 Haddonstone Circle, Heathrow, FL 32746 Street Address:

762 Haddonstone Circle, Heathrow, FL 32746

ARTICLE III DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date as specified. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the initial members of the company are:

Husseinali S. Yusufali

- 762 Haddonstone Circle, Heathrow, FL 32746
- Sanfransisco Trading Enterprises, LLC 762 Haddonstone Circle, Heathrow, FL 32746

SECRETARY OF STATE

AND

ARTICLES V ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

ARTICLE VI MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by unanimous vote of all the remaining members.

ARTICLE VII CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company the cash or property set forth in "AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS" as attached.

ARTICLE VIII ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members, or as provided in the regulations.

ARTICLE IX REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in Florida are: Name:

Husseinali S. Yusufali

Address:

• 762 Haddonstone Circle, Heathrow, FL 32746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Maitland, Florida, on August 8, 2001.

Signature of a Member executing the Articles of Organization.

ORGANIZER:

HUSSEINALI S. YUSUFALI

By_

Husseinali S. Yusufali

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me on the August 8, 2001, by Husseinali S. Yusufali [X] who is personally known to me or, [__] who has produced a Florida Drivers License as identification.

KENNETH B. THOMSON

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2004

Commission # CC961514

Kenneth B. Thomson, Notary Public

Commission No.: CC 961514

My Commission Expires: August 25, 2004

OI AUG -9 PM 12: 07
SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE of EURO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LLC

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: EURO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LLC
- 2. The name and the street address of registered agent in Florida are: Name:
 - Husseinali S. Yusufali

Address:

762 Haddonstone Circle, Heathrow, FL 32746

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of Euro Global Investments LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT: HUSSEINALI S. YUSUFALI

Husseinali S. Yusufali

Dated: August 8, 2001

OI AUS -9 PM 12: 07
SEURETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA